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Average Running Position

Sum of driver position on each lap - divided by the laps run in the race.
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AAA Texas 500
Texas Motor Speedway
November 6, 2011
Car Finish Average

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Place
1 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 1 2.419

2 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 3.587

3 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 4.302

4 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 7.183

5 David Ragan UPS My Choice 12 7.371

6 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 11 8.168

7 16 Greg Biffle Scotch Blue 8.596

8 24 Jetf Gordon Drive to End Hunger 9.329

9 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 24 10.629
10 29 Kevin Harvick Rheem 13 10.659
11 48 Jimmie Johnson mylowes 14 10.865
12 43 A J Allmendinger Immortals/Best Buy 10 13.410
13 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 14.677
14 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard "Trained by Tradition"/AMP Energy 14.698
15 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row 23 16.081
16 33 Clint Bowyer Cheerios/Hamburger Helper 9 16.602
17 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 27 16.605
18 27 Paul Menard Quaker State/Menards 15 16.967
19 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 21 17.416
20 22 Kurt Busch AAA 30 18.841
21 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 18 20.114
22 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 20 20.769
23 21 Trevor Bayne Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 17 21.042
24 5 Mark Martin CARQUEST/GoDaddy.com 19 21.458
25 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 22 22.120
26 39 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans/Carrier Classic 16 25.287
27 51 Landon Cassill Security Benefit/Thank A Teacher Today 26 27.105
28 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops/Arctic Cat 36 27.551
29 13 Casey Mears GEICO 25 27.749
30 47 Bobby Labonte Wounded Warrior Project 28 29.757
31 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 37 30.407
32 18 Michael McDowell M&M's 33 31.225
33 71 Andy Lally TRG Motorsports 29 32.772
34 34 David Gilliland 32 33.018
35 38 Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 31 33.377
36 32 Mike Bliss Street King 34 35.054
37 35 Dave Blaney Big Red 35 36.329
38 36 Geoffrey Bodine Luke & Associates, Inc. 38 37.686
39 46 Scott Speed Green Stuff Absorbent 39 39.027
40 66 Josh Wise HP Racing LLC 40 39.853
41 37 Mike Skinner MaxQ Motorsports 41 41.057
42 87 Joe Nemechek AM/FM Energy Wood & Pellet Stoves 42 42.003
43 1.J. Yeley Ingersoll Rand 43 42.835
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Box Score
AAA Texas 500
Texas Motor Speedway
November 6, 2011
Green Flag Passes for the Lead: 28
Green % of | #of % of % of
Car Mid 34 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Laps Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top 15 in Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
14 Tony Stewart 5 1 1 1 1 13 2 5 56 51 44 78.6 52 334 1000 173 51.8 334 144.0 48
99  Carl Edwards 7 7 3 2 1 14 4 1 72 71 54 75.0 33 334 100.0 14 42 334 120.9 43
4 Kasey Kahne 9 8 2 3 1 31 7 1 123 122 72 58.5 26 330 98.8 5 15 334 113.5 42
17 Matt Kenseth 3 2 19 4 1 20 4 2 90 88 46 51.1 25 330 98.8 87 26.0 334 124.1 41
16  Greg Biffle 1 13 4 5 1 17 9 -3 90 93 76 84.4 18 328 98.2 23 69 334 107.1 40
24 Jeff Gordon 23 10 20 6 2 27 9 18 119 101 77 64.7 17 305 91.3 0 .0 334 104.8 38
88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. 16 11 23 7 7 32 15 -4 136 140 48 353 1 212 63.5 0 .0 334 88.3 37
56  Martin Truex Jr. 19 12 18 8 7 29 15 7 140 133 55 39.3 7 215 64.4 0 .0 334 89.7 36
33 Clint Bowyer 18 23 6 9 3 30 17 4 154 150 69 44.8 2 162 48.5 0 .0 334 88.3 35
43 A J Allmendinger 26 14 28 10 4 33 13 5 138 133 59 42.8 6 253 75.7 0 .0 334 91.6 34
9  Marcos Ambrose 12 5 27 11 2 29 8 -2 126 128 66 52.4 11 296 88.6 0 .0 334 103.3 33
6  David Ragan 2 3 17 12 1 37 7 -13 120 133 54 45.0 5 300 89.8 0 .0 334 105.2 32
29  Kevin Harvick 21 9 16 13 4 19 11 -3 111 114 82 73.9 4 328 98.2 0 .0 334 89.7 31
48  Jimmie Johnson 11 4 24 14 1 27 11 12 112 100 66 58.9 7 276 82.6 1 3 334 94.0 31
27  Paul Menard 4 20 26 15 1 30 17 -18 142 160 34 239 0 126 37.7 1 3 334 79.6 30
39 Ryan Newman 24 30 7 16 1 37 25 -3 128 131 32 25.0 11 32 9.6 4 12 334 73.5 29
21  Trevor Bayne 13 29 14 17 4 33 21 -6 143 149 22 154 6 55 16.5 0 .0 334 73.6 0
42 Juan Pablo Montoya 15 15 30 18 13 30 20 -2 126 128 16 12.7 3 57 17.1 0 .0 334 71.4 26
5 Mark Martin 30 21 8 19 3 32 21 5 143 138 28 19.6 1 28 8.4 0 .0 334 67.9 25
11 Denny Hamlin 28 25 13 20 7 29 21 8 151 143 38 252 7 94 28.1 0 .0 333 64.1 24
83  Brian Vickers 20 17 9 21 4 27 17 -6 126 132 30 23.8 0 34 10.2 0 .0 333 67.5 23
00 David Reutimann 6 22 11 22 5 42 22 12 132 120 11 8.3 5 23 6.9 0 .0 333 64.4 22
78  Regan Smith 10 19 15 23 4 26 16 -14 123 137 48 39.0 6 131 39.2 0 .0 333 77.1 21
2 Brad Keselowski 8 6 12 24 1 26 11 -8 105 113 69 65.7 0 294 88.0 2 .6 333 80.9 21
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Box Score
AAA Texas 500
Texas Motor Speedway
November 6, 2011
Green % of | #of % of % of

Car Mid 34 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Laps Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top 15 in Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
13 Casey Mears 33 28 21 25 13 35 28 6 127 121 7 5.5 0 2 .6 0 .0 333 54.7 19
51 Landon Cassill 29 24 22 26 15 36 27 -1 121 122 1 8 16 1 3 0 .0 332 57.3 0
31  Jeff Burton 31 16 5 27 1 34 17 -4 124 128 33 26.6 1 86 25.7 24 72 332 69.8 18
47  Bobby Labonte 32 27 25 28 4 36 30 -10 112 122 13 11.6 13 1 3 0 .0 332 50.2 16
71  Andy Lally 43 35 29 29 6 39 33 7 92 85 10 10.9 0 0 .0 0 .0 332 37.5 15
22 Kurt Busch 14 18 10 30 5 37 19 221 159 180 25 15.7 0 38 11.4 0 .0 331 59.2 14
38  Travis Kvapil 41 34 32 31 3 37 33 3 80 77 13 16.3 2 3 9 0 .0 331 40.2 0
34  David Gilliland 34 33 33 32 9 37 33 -3 69 72 7 10.1 2 0 .0 0 .0 331 427 12
18  Michael McDowell 17 32 31 33 17 41 31 3 68 65 0 .0 1 0 .0 0 .0 331 453 11
32 Mike Bliss 37 36 34 34 22 37 35 -5 50 55 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 329 35.7 0
35 Dave Blaney 36 38 35 35 21 38 36 -4 21 25 0 .0 8 0 .0 0 .0 316 41.6 9

1 Jamie McMurray 22 26 36 36 18 37 28 -14 88 102 0 .0 8 0 .0 0 .0 295 51.9 8
20  Joey Logano 25 31 37 37 13 37 30 -8 75 83 6 8.0 1 1 3 0 .0 258 47.4 7
36  Geoffrey Bodine 42 37 38 38 36 41 38 2 7 9 0 .0 3 0 .0 0 .0 215 31.0 6
46  Scott Speed 39 39 39 39 35 42 39 2 5 3 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 30 31.5 0
66  Josh Wise 35 40 40 40 37 43 40 3 5 2 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 23 32.7 0
37 Mike Skinner 38 41 41 41 36 43 41 1 2 1 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 19 29.9 0
87  Joe Nemechek 40 42 42 42 38 43 42 -3 1 4 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 14 27.4 0
55 1J. Yeley 27 43 43 43 25 43 43 1 3 2 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 10 27.6 1
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Box Score
Glossary
Green % of | #of % of % of
Car Mid 34 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Laps Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top 15 in Led Led| Laps Rating Pts

Column Name

Driver Rating:

Fastest Laps:

Green Passes:

Green Times Passed:
Passing Differential:
Quality Passes:

Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position while on Lead Lap, Average Speed
Under Green, Fastest Lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

How many times driver had the fastest lap of all drivers

Green flag passes for position

Number of times passed under a green flag

Total passes minues the number of times passed under a green flag

Number of times passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag
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Closers
Positions improved in the last 10 percent (34 laps) of the race.
AAA Texas 500
Texas Motor Speedway
November 6, 2011
Car 34 Laps  Finish Pos
Rk. Number Driver Team To Go Pos. Gained
1 43 AJ Allmendinger Immortals/Best Buy 28 10 18
2 9  Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 27 11 16
2 88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard "Trained by Tradition"/AMP Energy 23 7 16
4 17  Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 19 4 15
5 24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 20 6 14
6 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 30 18 12
7 27  Paul Menard Quaker State/Menards 26 15 11
t8 48  Jimmie Johnson mylowes 24 14 10
t8 56  Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 18 8 10
10 6  David Ragan UPS My Choice 17 12 5
11 29  Kevin Harvick Rheem 16 13 3
t12 99  Carl Edwards Aflac 3 2 1
t12 34  David Gilliland 33 32 1
t12 38  Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 32 31 1
t15 35  Dave Blaney Big Red 35 35 0
t15 32 Mike Bliss Street King 34 34 0
t15 36  Geoffrey Bodine Luke & Associates, Inc. 38 38 0
t1S 71  Andy Lally TRG Motorsports 29 29 0
t15 20  Joey Logano The Home Depot 37 37 0
t1S 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops/Arctic Cat 36 36 0
& t15 87  Joe Nemechek AM/FM Energy Wood & Pellet Stoves 42 42 0
' 5 t15 37  Mike Skinner MaxQ Motorsports 41 41 0
t15 46  Scott Speed Green Stuff Absorbent 39 39 0
t1S 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 1 1 0
t1S 66  Josh Wise HP Racing LLC 40 40 0
t1S 55  JJ. Yeley Ingersoll Rand 43 43 0
127 16  Greg Biffle Scotch Blue 4 5 -1
t27 4 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 2 3 -1
29 18  Michael McDowell M&M's 31 33 -2
t30 21 Trevor Bayne Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 14 17 -3
t30 33 Clint Bowyer Cheerios/Hamburger Helper 6 9 -3
t30 47  Bobby Labonte Wounded Warrior Project 25 28 -3
33 51  Landon Cassill Security Benefit/Thank A Teacher Today 22 26 -4
t33 13 Casey Mears GEICO 21 25 -4
35 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 13 20 -7
36 78  Regan Smith Furniture Row 15 23 -8
37 39  Ryan Newman Quicken Loans/Carrier Classic 7 16 -9
t38 5 Mark Martin CARQUEST/GoDaddy.com 8 19 -11

43

00
2
83
22
31

David Reutimann
Brad Keselowski
Brian Vickers
Kurt Busch
Jeff Burton

Aaron's Dream Machine
Miller Lite
Red Bull
AAA
Caterpillar
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Driver Rating

Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position While on Lead Lap,
Average Speed Under Green, Fastest lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

AAA Texas 500
Texas Motor Speedway
November 6, 2011
Car Finish Driver

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Rating

1 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 1 144.0
2 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 4 124.1
3 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 2 120.9
4 4 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 3 113.5
5 16 Greg Biffle Scotch Blue 5 107.1
6 6 David Ragan UPS My Choice 12 105.2
7 24 Jetf Gordon Drive to End Hunger 6 104.8
8 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 11 103.3
9 48 Jimmie Johnson mylowes 14 94.0
10 43 A J Allmendinger Immortals/Best Buy 10 91.6
tll 29 Kevin Harvick Rheem 13 89.7
tl1 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 8 89.7
t13 33 Clint Bowyer Cheerios/Hamburger Helper 9 88.3
t13 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard "Trained by Tradition"/AMP Energy 7 88.3
15 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 24 80.9
16 27 Paul Menard Quaker State/Menards 15 79.6
17 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row 23 77.1
18 21 Trevor Bayne Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 17 73.6
19 39 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans/Carrier Classic 16 73.5
20 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 18 71.4
21 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 27 69.8
22 5 Mark Martin CARQUEST/GoDaddy.com 19 67.9

83
00

25 11
26 22
27 51
28 13
29 1

30 47
31 20

18
34

34 35
35 38
36 71
37 32
38 66
39 46
40 36
41 37
42 55
43 87

Brian Vickers
David Reutimann
Denny Hamlin
Kurt Busch
Landon Cassill
Casey Mears
Jamie McMurray
Bobby Labonte
Joey Logano

David Gilliland
Dave Blaney
Travis Kvapil
Andy Lally
Mike Bliss
Josh Wise
Scott Speed
Geoffrey Bodine
Mike Skinner
JJ. Yeley

Joe Nemechek

Michael McDowell

Red Bull
Aaron's Dream Machine
FedEx Office

AAA

Security Benefit/Thank A Teacher Today
GEICO

Bass Pro Shops/Arctic Cat

Wounded Warrior Project

The Home Depot

M&M's

Big Red

Long John Silver's

TRG Motorsports

Street King

HP Racing LLC

Green Stuff Absorbent

Luke & Associates, Inc.

MaxQ Motorsports

Ingersoll Rand

AM/FM Energy Wood & Pellet Stoves
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20
30
26
25
36
28
37

35
31
29
34
40
39
38
41
43
42

67.5
64.4
64.1
59.2
57.3
54.7
51.9
50.2
474
453
42.7
41.6
40.2
375
35.7
32.7
315
31.0
29.9
27.6
274
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Fastest Drivers Early In a Run

Ranks each driver during the first 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.

Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.
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AAA Texas 500
Texas Motor Speedway
November 6, 2011
Car Finish Laps

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Completed Speed
1 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 1 334 177.783
2 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 4 334 177.679
3 99  Carl Edwards Aflac 2 334 177.450
4 4 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 3 334 177.186
5 6  David Ragan UPS My Choice 12 334 177.175
6 9  Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 11 334 177.031
7 16  Greg Biffle Scotch Blue 5 334 176.871
8 24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 6 334 176.700
9 43 A J Allmendinger Immortals/Best Buy 10 334 176.421
10 56  Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 8 334 176.377
11 48  Jimmie Johnson mylowes 14 334 176.333
12 29  Kevin Harvick Rheem 13 334 176.223
13 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 24 333 175.815
14 27  Paul Menard Quaker State/Menards 15 334 175.780
15 33 Clint Bowyer Cheerios/Hamburger Helper 9 334 175.709
16 88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard "Trained by Tradition"/AM 7 334 175.697
17 31 Jetf Burton Caterpillar 27 332 175.569
18 21  Trevor Bayne Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 17 334 175.516
19 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 18 334 175.366
20 00  David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 22 333 175.361
& 21 78  Regan Smith Furniture Row 23 333 175.302
' 5 22 11  Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 20 333 175.150
23 22 Kurt Busch AAA 30 331 175.008
24 5 Mark Martin CARQUEST/GoDaddy.com 19 334 175.002
25 51  Landon Cassill Security Benefit/Thank A Teacher Today 26 332 174.776
26 13 Casey Mears GEICO 25 333 174.652
27 83  Brian Vickers Red Bull 21 333 174.472
28 39  Ryan Newman Quicken Loans/Carrier Classic 16 334 174.367
29 18  Michael McDowell M&M's 33 331 173.957
30 47  Bobby Labonte Wounded Warrior Project 28 332 173.911
31 34  David Gilliland 32 331 173.453
32 38  Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 31 331 173.071
33 71  Andy Lally TRG Motorsports 29 332 172.804
34 32 Mike Bliss Street King 34 329 172.221

——
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Fastest Drivers Late In a Run

Ranks each driver during the last 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.

Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

AAA Texas 500
Texas Motor Speedway
November 6, 2011
Car Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Completed Speed B
1 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 1 334 171.986 ".'-:_1 =
2 24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 6 334 171.890 g 7 -4
3 4 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 3 334 171.871 e
4 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 2 334 171.836 N §
5 9  Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 11 334 171.773 - _-_: .
6 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 4 334 171.604 "
7 43 AJ Allmendinger Immortals/Best Buy 10 334 171.502 : §
8 48 Jimmie Johnson mylowes 14 334 171.490 (
9 39  Ryan Newman Quicken Loans/Carrier Classic 16 334 171.360
10 51  Landon Cassill Security Benefit/Thank A Teacher Today 26 332 171.288
11 6  David Ragan UPS My Choice 12 334 171.275
12 83  Brian Vickers Red Bull 21 333 171.235 W
13 33 Clint Bowyer Cheerios/Hamburger Helper 9 334 171.201 . \ ;“‘
14 88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard "Trained by Tradition"/AMP Ener, 7 334 171.194 ) 'fs‘ "
15 56  Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 8 334 171.064 N
16 16  Greg Biffle Scotch Blue 5 334 171.027 [ |
17 27  Paul Menard Quaker State/Menards 15 334 171.024 o
18 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 18 334 170.993
19 21 Trevor Bayne Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 17 334 170.985
20 29  Kevin Harvick Rheem 13 334 170.897
21 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 24 333 170.867
N 22 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 22 333 170.831
23 5 Mark Martin CARQUEST/GoDaddy.com 19 334 170.828
24 11  Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 20 333 170.682
25 78  Regan Smith Furniture Row 23 333 170.637
26 31  Jeff Burton Caterpillar 27 332 170.556
27 13 Casey Mears GEICO 25 333 170.406
28 47  Bobby Labonte Wounded Warrior Project 28 332 170.374
22 Kurt Busch AAA 170.080

34
18

David Gilliland
Michael McDowell

169.812
169.531

M&M's

32 38  Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 31 331 169.396
33 71  Andy Lally TRG Motorsports 29 332 169.201
34 32 Mike Bliss Street King 34 329 168.995
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Fastest Laps Run

The number of laps a driver had the fastest lap in the race.

Green Flag Laps in Race: 308

AAA Texas 500
Texas Motor Speedway

November 6, 2011
Total
Car Percent of Finish Fastest
Rk. Number Driver Team Fastest Laps Pos. Laps
1 14  Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 16.9 1 52
2 99  Carl Edwards Aflac 10.7 2 33
3 4 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 8.4 3 26
4 17  Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 8.1 4 25
5 16  Greg Biffle Scotch Blue 5.8 5 18
6 24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 5.5 6 17
7 51 Landon Cassill Security Benefit/Thank A Teacher Today 52 26 16
8 47  Bobby Labonte Wounded Warrior Project 42 28 13
t9 9  Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 3.6 11 11
t9 39  Ryan Newman Quicken Loans/Carrier Classic 3.6 16 11
tll 35  Dave Blaney Big Red 2.6 35 8
tll 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops/Arctic Cat 2.6 36 8
t13 11  Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 2.3 20 7
t13 48  Jimmie Johnson mylowes 2.3 14 7
t13 56  Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 2.3 8 7
tl6 43 A Allmendinger Immortals/Best Buy 1.9 10 6
tl6 21 Trevor Bayne Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 1.9 17 6
tl6 78  Regan Smith Furniture Row 1.9 23 6
t19 6  David Ragan UPS My Choice 1.6 12 5
t19 00  David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 1.6 22 5
21 29  Kevin Harvick Rheem 1.3 13 4
22 36 Geoffrey Bodine Luke & Associates, Inc. 1.0 38 3
22 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 1.0 18 3
t24 33 Clint Bowyer Cheerios/Hamburger Helper .6 9 2
t24 34  David Gilliland .6 32 2
t24 38  Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's .6 31 2
27 31 Jetf Burton Caterpillar 3 27 1
27 88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard "Trained by Tradition"/AMP Ener, 3 7 1
27 20  Joey Logano The Home Depot 3 37 1
27 5 Mark Martin CARQUEST/GoDaddy.com 3 19 1
27 18  Michael McDowell M&M's 3 33 1
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Fastest on Restarts

Average speed of first two laps under green.

AAA Texas 500
Texas Motor Speedway
November 6, 2011
Car Finish Average
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed

1 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 1 175.720
2 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 2 175.379
3 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 4 175.318
4 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 3 174.395
5 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 11 174.223
[ 24 Jetf Gordon Drive to End Hunger 6 174.089
7 6 David Ragan UPS My Choice 12 174.008
8 55 JJ. Yeley Ingersoll Rand 43 173.948
9 16 Greg Biffle Scotch Blue 5 173.774
10 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 24 173.720
11 29 Kevin Harvick Rheem 13 173.711
12 48 Jimmie Johnson mylowes 14 173.669
13 43 A J Allmendinger Immortals/Best Buy 10 173.460
14 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 8 173.281
15 27 Paul Menard Quaker State/Menards 15 173.275
16 66 Josh Wise HP Racing LLC 40 173.115
17 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row 23 172.992
18 22 Kurt Busch AAA 30 172.819
19 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops/Arctic Cat 36 172.780
20 S Mark Martin CARQUEST/GoDaddy.com 19 172.625
21 21 Trevor Bayne Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 17 172.551
22 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 20 172.547
23 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard "Trained by Tradition"/AMP Energy 7 172.533
24 51 Landon Cassill Security Benefit/Thank A Teacher Today 26 172.510
25 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 21 172.456
26 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 18 172.453
27 37 Mike Skinner MaxQ Motorsports 41 172.393
28 13 Casey Mears GEICO 25 172.281
29 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 37 171.844
30 47 Bobby Labonte Wounded Warrior Project 28 171.614
31 18 Michael McDowell M&M's 33 171.440
32 33 Clint Bowyer Cheerios/Hamburger Helper 9 171.427
33 87 Joe Nemechek AM/FM Energy Wood & Pellet Stoves 42 171.397
34 34 David Gilliland 32 171.169
35 39 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans/Carrier Classic 16 170.803
36 32 Mike Bliss Street King 34 170.695
37 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 27 170.546
38 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 22 170.439
39 71 Andy Lally TRG Motorsports 29 169.329
40 38 Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 31 166.484
41 36 Geoftrey Bodine Luke & Associates, Inc. 38 162.073
42 46 Scott Speed Green Stuff Absorbent 39 158.030
43 35 Dave Blaney Big Red 35 157.260
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Green Flag Passes

Drivers with the most passes during green flag conditions in the race.

AAA Texas 500
Texas Motor Speedway
November 6, 2011
Car Finish Green Flag
RKk. Number Driver Team Pos. Passes .
1 22 Kurt Busch AAA 30 159 et
2 33 Clint Bowyer Cheerios/Hamburger Helper 9 154 -\ s
3 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 20 151 z
t4 21 Trevor Bayne Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 17 143
t4 5 Mark Martin CARQUEST/GoDaddy.com 19 143
6 27 Paul Menard Quaker State/Menards 15 142 &
7 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 8 140 -
8 43 AJ Allmendinger Immortals/Best Buy 10 138 %
9 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard "Trained by Tradition"/AMP Energy 7 136 Y
10 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 22 132
11 39 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans/Carrier Classic 16 128
12 13 Casey Mears GEICO 25 127 -
t13 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 11 126 ! \ ' .
t13 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 18 126 T ;" ‘,‘
t13 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 21 126 4 Ay
16 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar B 124 lk =\
t17 4 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 3 123 =
t17 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row 23 123
19 51 Landon Cassill Security Benefit/Thank A Teacher Today 26 121
20 6 David Ragan UPS My Choice 12 120
21 24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 6 119
22 48 Jimmie Johnson mylowes 14 112
22 47 Bobby Labonte Wounded Warrior Project 28 112

29
2

99
34
18

Kevin Harvick
Brad Keselowski

Carl Edwards
David Gilliland
Michael McDowell

Rheem
Miller Lite

Aflac

M&M's
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24

2
32
33

26 71 Andy Lally TRG Motorsports 29 92
27 16 Greg Biffle Scotch Blue 5 90
27 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 90
29 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops/Arctic Cat 36 88
30 38 Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 31 80
31 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 37 75

35 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 1 56
36 32 Mike Bliss Street King 34 50
37 35 Dave Blaney Big Red 35 21
38 36 Geoffrey Bodine Luke & Associates, Inc. 38 7
t39 46 Scott Speed Green Stuff Absorbent 39 5
t39 66 Josh Wise HP Racing LLC 40 5
41 55 JJ. Yeley Ingersoll Rand 43 3
42 37 Mike Skinner MaxQ Motorsports 41 2
87 Joe Nemechek AM/FM Energy Wood & Pellet Stoves 42 1
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Green Flag Speed

Fastest drivers during green flag conditions in the race.

AAA Texas 500
Texas Motor Speedway
November 6, 2011
Car Finish Green
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Flag Speed
1 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 1 174.643
2 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 2 174.416
3 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 4 174.332
4 4 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 3 174.227
5 24 Jetf Gordon Drive to End Hunger 6 174.121
6 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 11 174.066
7 6 David Ragan UPS My Choice 12 173.912
8 16 Greg Biffle Scotch Blue 5 173.750
9 43 A J Allmendinger Immortals/Best Buy 10 173.725
10 48 Jimmie Johnson mylowes 14 173.705
11 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 8 173.551
12 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard "Trained by Tradition"/AMP Energy 7 173.393
13 29 Kevin Harvick Rheem 13 173.376
14 33 Clint Bowyer Cheerios/Hamburger Helper 9 173.350
15 27 Paul Menard Quaker State/Menards 15 173.124
16 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 18 173.116
17 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 24 173.041
18 21 Trevor Bayne Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 17 172.979
19 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 22 172.900
20 5 Mark Martin CARQUEST/GoDaddy.com 19 172.888
21 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 27 172.741
22 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row 23 172.740
23 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 20 172.710
24 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 21 172.706
25 51 Landon Cassill Security Benefit/Thank A Teacher Today 26 172.690
26 13 Casey Mears GEICO 25 172.497
27 39 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans/Carrier Classic 16 172.467
28 22 Kurt Busch AAA 30 172.402
29 47 Bobby Labonte Wounded Warrior Project 28 171.836
30 18 Michael McDowell M&M's 33 171.713
31 34 David Gilliland 32 171.262
32 38 Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 31 170.891
33 71 Andy Lally TRG Motorsports 29 170.775
34 32 Mike Bliss Street King 34 170.386
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Laps in Top 15

The number of laps that a driver was within the top 15 positions in the race.

Laps in Race: 334

AAA Texas 500
Texas Motor Speedway
November 6, 2011
Car Percentage of Finish Laps in

Rk. Number Driver Team Laps in Top 15 Pos. Top 15
tl 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 100.0 2 334
tl 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 100.0 1 334
t3 4 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 98.8 3 330
t3 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 98.8 4 330
t5 16 Greg Biffle Scotch Blue 98.2 5 328
t5 29 Kevin Harvick Rheem 98.2 13 328
7 24 Jetf Gordon Drive to End Hunger 91.3 6 305
8 6 David Ragan UPS My Choice 89.8 12 300
9 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 88.6 11 296
10 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 88.0 24 294
11 48 Jimmie Johnson mylowes 82.6 14 276
12 43 A J Allmendinger Immortals/Best Buy 75.7 10 253
13 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 64.4 215
14 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard "Trained by Tradition"/AM 63.5 212
15 33 Clint Bowyer Cheerios/Hamburger Helper 48.5 162
16 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row 39.2 23 131
17 27 Paul Menard Quaker State/Menards 37.7 15 126
18 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 28.1 20 94
19 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 25.7 27 86
20 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 17.1 18 57
21 21 Trevor Bayne Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 16.5 17 55

24
25
26
27
28
29
29
29

22
83
39
5
00
38
13
51
47
20

Kurt Busch
Brian Vickers
Ryan Newman
Mark Martin
David Reutimann
Travis Kvapil
Casey Mears
Landon Cassill
Bobby Labonte
Joey Logano

AAA
Red Bull
Quicken Loans/Carrier Classic
CARQUEST/GoDaddy.com

Aaron's Dream Machine

Long John Silver's

GEICO

Security Benefit/Thank A Teacher Today
Wounded Warrior Project

The Home Depot
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Laps Led
Number of laps the driver led in the race.
Laps in Race: 334
AAA Texas 500
Texas Motor Speedway
November 6, 2011
Car Percent of Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Laps Led Pos. Led
14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 51.8 1 173
17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 26.0 4 87
31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 7.2 27 24
16 Greg Biffle Scotch Blue 6.9 5 23
99 Carl Edwards Aflac 4.2 2 14
4 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 1.5 3 5
39 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans/Carrier Classic 1.2 16 4
2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite .6 24 2
48 Jimmie Johnson mylowes 3 14 1
1

27 Paul Menard Quaker State/Menards 3 15

=
o

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Sunday, November 6, 2011

——



/Il NASGAR

Quality Passes
Passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag.
AAA Texas 500
Texas Motor Speedway
November 6, 2011
Car Finish Quality
RK. Number Driver Team Pos. Passes
1 29 Kevin Harvick Rheem 13 82
2 24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 6 77
3 16 Greg Biffle Scotch Blue 5 76
4 4 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 3 72
t5 33 Clint Bowyer Cheerios/Hamburger Helper 69
t5 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 24 69
t7 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 11 66
t7 48 Jimmie Johnson mylowes 14 66
9 43 A J Allmendinger Immortals/Best Buy 10 59
10 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 55
tll 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 54
tll 6 David Ragan UPS My Choice 12 54
t13 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard "Trained by Tradition"/AMP Energy 7 48
t13 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row 23 48
15 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 4 46
16 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 1 44
17 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 20 38
18 27 Paul Menard Quaker State/Menards 15 34
19 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 27 33
20 39 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans/Carrier Classic 16 32
21 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 21 30
22 5 Mark Martin CARQUEST/GoDaddy.com 19 28
23 22 Kurt Busch AAA 30 25
24 21 Trevor Bayne Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 17 22
25 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 18 16
126 38 Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 31 13
126 47 Bobby Labonte Wounded Warrior Project 28 13
28 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 22 11
29 71 Andy Lally TRG Motorsports 29 10
t30 34 David Gilliland 32 7
t30 13 Casey Mears GEICO 25 7
32 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 37 6
33 51 Landon Cassill Security Benefit/Thank A Teacher Today 26 1
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Speed In Traffic
Speed when there is another vehicle within one car length (green conditions only).
AAA Texas 500
Texas Motor Speedway
November 6, 2011

Car Finish
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed
1 55 J.J. Yeley Ingersoll Rand 43 174.148
2 4 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 3 173.823
3 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 8 173.480
4 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 2 173.399
5 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 4 173.368
6 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard "Trained by Tradition"/AMP Energy 7 173.171
7 6 David Ragan UPS My Choice 12 173.049
8 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 24 173.037
9 48 Jimmie Johnson mylowes 14 172.998
10 16 Greg Biffle Scotch Blue 5 172.971
11 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 18 172.960
12 5 Mark Martin CARQUEST/GoDaddy.com 19 172.812
13 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 22 172.794
14 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 20 172.657
15 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 11 172.652
16 27 Paul Menard Quaker State/Menards 15 172.625
17 13 Casey Mears GEICO 25 172.518
18 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row 23 172.500
19 21 Trevor Bayne Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 17 172.433
20 43 A J Allmendinger Immortals/Best Buy 10 172.296
21 33 Clint Bowyer Cheerios/Hamburger Helper 9 172.286
22 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 21 172.200
23 51 Landon Cassill Security Benefit/Thank A Teacher Today 26 171.964
24 24 Jetf Gordon Drive to End Hunger 6 171.940
25 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops/Arctic Cat 36 171.780
26 22 Kurt Busch AAA 30 171.740
27 39 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans/Carrier Classic 16 171.712
28 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 37 171.616
29 47 Bobby Labonte Wounded Warrior Project 28 171.575
30 37 Mike Skinner MaxQ Motorsports 41 171.313
31 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 1 171.139
32 18 Michael McDowell M&M's 33 171.101
33 87 Joe Nemechek AM/FM Energy Wood & Pellet Stoves 42 170.965
34 35 Dave Blaney Big Red 35 170.917

34 David Gilliland 170.412

29 Kevin Harvick

37 71 Andy Lally

38 38 Travis Kvapil

39 31 Jeff Burton

40 32 Mike Bliss

41 66 Josh Wise

42 36 Geoffrey Bodine
43 46 Scott Speed

Rheem
TRG Motorsports

Long John Silver's
Caterpillar

Street King

HP Racing LLC

Luke & Associates, Inc.
Green Stuff Absorbent
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